Volunteer Opportunities

Wexford County Standing and Special Committees, Boards and Commissions

County of Wexford – Wexford County seeks citizen volunteers for membership on various standing and special committees, boards and commissions, identified below. Each group influences policy decisions that affect County government. Wexford County residents interested in these volunteer positions, are encouraged to apply for appointment by procuring a Biographical Data Sheet from the Administrator's office and submitting it by 4 p.m. on Thursday, November 22, 2018, in person, by mail, or by FAX (231-779-9745).

Airport Authority –This is a seven member board consisting of four county and three city appointments. This board meets the third Tuesday of each month at 6 p.m. and/or 7 p.m. The authority exists for the purpose of planning, promoting, acquiring, constructing, improving, enlarging, extending, owning, maintaining, and operating the landing, navigational, and building facilities necessary in connection with the Wexford County Airport.

Cadillac/Wexford County Public Library Board –This is a five member board, all county appointed. The Library Board oversees operations of the Cadillac-Wexford County Library and meets on the third Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m.

Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority – This is a five member board consisting of one city and four county appointments. This authority is charged with the planning, acquisition, construction, operation, maintenance, improvement and contracting for public transportation facilities in Wexford County. This board meets the third Thursday of each month at 3:30 p.m.

Department of Veterans Services – Members appointed to this board must be a veteran. The Department of Veterans' Services combines duties of other areas into one central position and location and includes the abolishing of Soldiers and Sailors Relief Commission office.

Wexford County Road Commission – The county road commission has primary jurisdiction over all but private roads that have not been released to city or village jurisdiction. The commission acts as an employer and has the ability to buy and hold property and make contracts for services in its own name.

911 Advisory Committee – The 911 Advisory Community is formed by the appointment of the Board of Commissioners from Wexford County to assist the 911 Director and/or Sheriff in managing the operation of County Dispatch and shall provide advice to the County Board. This board meets at 9 a.m. every even month.